APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 01-04

TO SPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FROM RISK MANAGEMENT FUND EXPENDITURES NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED

Re: Additional Costs of Liability Insurance for the Year 2001

WHEREAS, the City has determined the need to appropriate additional funds for liability insurance premiums from the Risk Management Fund;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I.

AMOUNT REQUESTED

Risk Management Fund

Line 399 - Other Services and Charges

170,000

Total Risk Management Fund

\$ 170,000

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this ________, 2001.

PATRICIA COLE, President Bloomington Common Council CHRIS GAAL, VICE President

City of Bloomington

PRESENŢED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this $\sqrt{93}$ day of $\sqrt{74-7}$, 2001.

City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 19th day of

City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance appropriates \$170,000 from the Risk Management Fund for liability insurance premiums.

legal (5) Controller Risk mingt.